ExtensisHR, Client shall only be obligated to pay ExtensisHR a cancellation fee resulting from 

Client’s termination. Any such cancellation fees deemed to be payable shall be paid by Client in 

full immediately upon demand by ExtensisHR. The cancellation fee will a one-time termination 

charge of $195.00 per employee or, one hundred ninety-five dollars per employee. The 

cancellation fee shall be considered liquidated damages, and not as a penalty, and each party agrees 

not to assert or claim otherwise.  No fees of any kind shall be owed if the Agreement is terminated 

at the end of the Commitment Term or any renewal term.